
 

Committee Contacts                                                            Reviewed Date: July 4, 2024  

LOCAL SAFETY TEAM MEMBERS 

 

BOOKSTORE & CAMPUS MAIL SERVICES 

Worker Reps Unit Email Phone 
Number 

Faryal Abu-Sharife Bookstore Retail Floor faryal.abu-sharife@ubc.ca 
 

604-822-6415 

Kerry Boultbee (A) Bookstore Retail Floor kerry.boultbee@ubc.ca 604-827-3002 
 

Paola Lozano (A)  Bookstore Retail Floor paola.lozano@ubc.ca 604-822-9825 
Weldon Wong  
 

Bookstore Retail Floor weldon.wong@ubc.ca 604-822-8547 

Douglas Shimizu Bookstore, Accounts 
Payable 

douglas.shimizu@ubc.ca 604-822-9337 

Chris McCauley  Campus Mail chris.mccauley@ubc.ca 604-822-9495 
David Wong 
(A) for Chris 

Campus Mail david.wong@ubc.ca 604-822-9495 

Jeff Li [Co-Chair] Warehouse jeffery.li@ubc.ca 604-822-2665 
Bruce MacKay  
(A) for Jeff 

Warehouse bruce.mackay@ubc.ca 604-822-2665 

Employer Reps 
Ana Munoz  
 [Co-Chair]  

Bookstore & Campus 
Mail 

anamaria.munoz@ubc.ca 
 

604-822-2665 

Shane Gopaulsingh 
(A) for Ana Bookstore 

shane.gopaulsingh@ubc.ca 604-822-2665 

(A)= Alternate 

mailto:faryal.abu-sharife@ubc.ca
mailto:kerry.boultbee@ubc.ca
mailto:paola.lozano@ubc.ca
mailto:weldon.wong@ubc.ca
mailto:douglas.shimizu@ubc.ca
mailto:chris.mccauley@ubc.ca
mailto:david.wong@ubc.ca
mailto:jeffery.li@ubc.ca
mailto:bruce.mackay@ubc.ca
mailto:anamaria.munoz@ubc.ca
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LOCAL SAFETY TEAM MEMBERS 

 

CHILD CARE 
Worker Reps Unit Email Phone 

Number 
Linda Fong 
[Rotating Co-Chairs] 

Huckleberry linda.fong@ubc.ca 604-822-0547 

Annie Huang 
 

Owl @ the Barn huang36@mail.ubc.ca 604-822-8860 

Candice Yiu 
 

Lilliput candicesy.yiu@ubc.ca 
 

604-822-6151 

Georgina Le Flufy  
 

Pioggia georgina.leflufy@ubc.ca 604-822-3110 

Employer Reps 
Erin Bowman, 
[Rotating Co-Chairs] 

Various centers erin.bowman@ubc.ca 604-329-0110 

Melanie Walters 
 

Various centers melanie.walters@ubc.ca 604-329-8129 

Sue Damen  
 

Various centers sue.damen@ubc.ca 604-690-8631 

Nicole Farrell   
 

Various centers nicole.farrell@ubc.ca 604-822-3193 

  (A)= Alternate 

 

mailto:linda.fong@ubc.ca
mailto:huang36@mail.ubc.ca
mailto:candicesy.yiu@ubc.ca
mailto:erin.bowman@ubc.ca
mailto:melanie.walters@ubc.ca
mailto:sue.damen@ubc.ca
mailto:nicole.farrell@ubc.ca


 

(A)= Alternate 

Committee Contacts                                                            Reviewed Date: Aug 29, 2024  

LOCAL SAFETY TEAM MEMBERS 

FOOD SERVICES 
    

Worker Reps Unit Email Phone 
Number 

Susan Kelly,  
[Co-Chair]  

Gather @Vanier  susan.kelly@ubc.ca 604-822-2622  
 

Phillip Wong,  
(A) for Susan  

Open Kitchen phillip.wong@ubc.ca 
 

604-827-4450 

Nicolas Lay  UBC Life Hub - Retail nick206@mail.ubc.ca 604-440-7009 

Marjorie Onorico  Starbucks - Retail  marjorie.onorico@ubc.ca 604-822-6740 
 

Racquel Dizon,  
(A)  for Marjorie 

Tim Hortons - Retail  racquel.dizon@ubc.ca 
 

604-822-3256 
 

Brian Bogart Culinary – 
Gather@Vaniers 

okbrianb@mail.ubc.ca  604-827-5376 

Olof Balasamy 
 

Sage Banquet 
Houseperson @ UC  

olof@mail.ubc.ca 
 

604-822-0430 
 

Colin Dewar  
 

Sage Catering 
Coordinator @ UC 

colin.dewar@ubc.ca 604-822-0429 
 

Employer Reps 
Kerensa Wotton Feast @ Totem kerensa.wotton@ubc.ca 604-822-6204 

Jody Ropas,  
[Co-Chair] 

Retail Operations jody.ropas@ubc.ca 604-822-5554 

Connie Lay,  
(A) for Jody 

Retail Operations connie.lay@ubc.ca 604-822-3963 

Bogdan Anton Sage Catering @ UC bogdan.anton@ubc.ca 
 

604-822-0430 
 

Mariana Rafare   
(A) for Bogdan 

Banquet Operations 
Manager@ UC 
 

mariana.ribeirorafare@ 
ubc.ca 

604-827-2712 
 

Andy Chan Executive Sous Chef - 
Retail 

andy.chan@ubc.ca 
 

604-822-3072 

Johnny Bridge,  
(A) for Andy 

Sous Chef -  
Gather@Vaniers 

johnny.bridge@ubc.ca  604-822-1604 

 

mailto:susan.kelly@ubc.ca
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 LOCAL SAFETY TEAM MEMBERS 

 

OPERATIONAL SERVICES 
    

Worker Reps Unit Email Phone 
Number 

Rob Harley  
[Co-Chair] Thunderbird  rob.harley@ubc.ca 604-837-4454 

Bennett Macken Conferences and 
Accommodations  

bennett.macken@ubc.ca N/A 

Les Kupillas Thunderbird  les.kupillas@ubc.ca 604-786-5733 
Sarah Brown SHCS Warehouse  sarahros@mail.ubc.ca 604-803-5856 
Dharma Velu Place Vanier dharma.velu@ubc.ca 604-786-0511 
Cherrylyn Navarrate Acadia Park Residence chernav@mail.ubc.ca 604-786-0504 
Rebecca Eng Walter Gage rebecca.eng@ubc.ca 604-822-1009 
Kulvinder Hira  Orchard Commons hirak@mail.ubc.ca N/A 

Employer Reps 
Raul Fortiz 
[Co-Chair]  Totem Park Residence raul.fortiz@ubc.ca 604-809-2849 

Claudia Popa Thunderbird Office  claudia.popa@ubc.ca 604-908-3224 
Sam Medeiros Brock Commons sam.medeiros@ubc.ca 604- 822- 0328 

Winnie Wan 
Conferences & 
Accommodations 
(Walter Gage) 

winnie.w@ubc.ca 604-822-1013 

Karen Woodford (A) Acadia Park Residence karen.woodford@ubc.ca 604-839-2258 
Johanna Webber Thunderbird Office  Johanna.webber@ubc.ca 778-554-9996 
Andrew Powter  Thunderbird Office  andrew.powter@ubc.ca 604-313-4352 

 

(A)= Alternate 

mailto:rob.harley@ubc.ca
mailto:bennett.macken@ubc.ca
mailto:les.kupillas@ubc.ca
mailto:dharma.velu@ubc.ca
mailto:hirak@mail.ubc.ca
mailto:raul.fortiz@ubc.ca
mailto:claudia.popa@ubc.ca
mailto:sam.medeiros@ubc.ca
mailto:karen.woodford@ubc.ca
mailto:Johanna.webber@ubc.ca
mailto:andrew.powter@ubc.ca


 

Committee Contacts                                                            Reviewed Date: July 4, 2024  

 LOCAL SAFETY TEAM MEMBERS 

 

PARKING & ACCESS DESK SERVICES 
 

Worker Reps Unit Email Phone 
Number 

Salvatore Gulluni Access Desk salvatore.gulluni@ubc.ca 604-822-0519 
Efrain Jimenez Impound efrain.jimenez@ubc.ca 604-822-0519 
Sanjiv Parhar Impound sanjiv.parhar@ubc.ca 604-822-0519 
Gabriel Guzman Meter Shop gabriel.guzman@ubc.ca 604-822-8207 

Employer Reps 
Roberto Albertini, 
[Co-Chair] 

Donald Rix Roberto.Albertini@ubc.ca 
 

604-822-0519 

Jose Jimenez Donald Rix jose.jimenez@ubc.ca 604-822-8207 

(A)= Alternate 

 

mailto:salvatore.gulluni@ubc.ca
mailto:efrain.jimenez@ubc.ca
mailto:sanjiv.parhar@ubc.ca
mailto:gabriel.guzman@ubc.ca
mailto:Roberto.Albertini@ubc.ca
mailto:jose.jimenez@ubc.ca
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LOCAL SAFETY TEAM Members 

 

SUPPORT SERVICES 

  Worker Reps           Unit Email 
Phone 

Number 
Shane Davies  Acadia Park/Fairview 

Crescent/Fraser Hall 
shane.davies@ubc.ca 
 

604-822-3172 

Adam Skiland 
(A) for Shane 

Brock Commons/Walter 
Gage  

adam.skiland@ubc.ca 
 

604-822-1195 

Vasya Molnar (A) SHCS Main Office MD 6 vassili.molnar@ubc.ca 604-827-2691 
Nei (Reneilwe) Nteta SHCS Main Office MD 6 reneilwe.nteta@ubc.ca 

 
604-822-4411 

Ana Pedroza Lagos 
(A) for Nei 

SHCS Main Office MD 6 ana.pedrozalagos@ubc.ca 
 

604-822-2811 

Employer Reps 
Michael Chow 
[Co-Chair] 

SHCS Main Office MD 6 michael.chow@ubc.ca 604-822-8109  
604-822-2811 

Karina Wong 
(A) for Michael 

SHCS Main Office MD 6 karina.wong@ubc.ca 604-822-1663 

Cavell Au C&A Exchange cavell.au@ubc.ca 604- 822- 1017 

Nilou Rohani Marine Drive niloufar.rohani@ubc.ca 604-827- 3200 

Charlene Chia  
(A) for Niloufar 

Exchange, Tallwood, 
Iona 

charlene.chia@ubc.ca 604-822- 6832 

   (A)= Alternate 

mailto:shane.davies@ubc.ca
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